out by the company over these years.  Guelph Hydro’s accounting systems are not designed to
restate prior capital projects using different capitalization rates as would be required under
MIFRS.  As a result, hundreds of individual work orders would have to be analyzed and
restated manually to be in accordance with MIFRS.

Guelph Hydro also notes that the OEB’s filing requirements for this application specify that
only the pivot year (2010) be reported on an MIFRS and CGAAP basis.

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 10

Issue 2.2 Is the working capital allowance for the test year appropriate?

Interrogatory # 4

Ref: Exhibit 2, Tab 3, Sch. 3, Table 15

a) Please show the calculation of the cost of power of $113,541,279 using the RPP
and HOEP prices shown.

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 11

Guelph Hydro’s response:

Electricity - Commodity Test year

Class per Load Forecast
Kwhs adjusted

by DLF
RPP

Prices HOEP

Global
Adjustm
ent RPP Non-RPP RPP $ Non-RPP $

Residential 377,001,404 1.0209 384,873,214 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 86.96% 13.04% $24,425,695 $3,219,738 $27,645,434
GS<50kW 148,053,484 1.0209 151,144,849 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 85.03% 14.97% $9,379,394 $1,451,607 $10,831,000
GS 50kW to 999kW 398,332,439 1.0209 406,649,643 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $26,090,641 $26,090,641
GS 1000kW to 4999kW 464,768,147 1.0209 474,472,532 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $30,442,158 $30,442,158
Large Use 270,787,881 1.0209 276,441,947 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $17,736,515 $17,736,515
Unmetered Scattered Load 2,229,301 1.0209 2,275,849 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $146,018 $146,018
Sentinel Lighting 88,740 1.0209 90,593 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 99.62% 0.38% $6,586 $22 $6,608
Street Lighting 9,777,748 1.0209 9,981,908 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 2.80% 97.20% $20,398 $622,507 $642,904

TOTAL 1,671,039,145 1,705,930,536 $33,832,074 $79,709,206 $113,541,279

2012
Forecasted

Metered kWhs

2012
Proposed

Loss
Factor

RPP and Non-RPP Cost
of Power%

Total Cost Of
Power

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 12

b) Please show the derivation of the RPP and HOEP prices based on the references
provided. In particular, please show the weightings used to derive each price.

Guelph Hydro’s response:

non-RPP with
Retailer

Non-RPP with
Guelph Hydro

RPP with
Guelph Hydro

kWh kWh kWh
Residential 15,676,138 104,550,464
GS<50 kW 8,028,390 45,605,248
GS 50 to 999 kW 37,493,789 93,784,309
GS 1000 - 4999 kW 14,850,906 134,963,307
Large Use 34,232,403 50,473,416
Street Lighting 906,330
Unmetered Scattered Load 1,646 802,602
Sentinel Light 3,048 26,109

Total 111,192,649 279,221,033 150,984,423

Customer Class
Q4 2010

Customer Class Total Billed
in Q4 2010

Non-RPP RPP

kWh kWh % kWh %
Residential 120,226,602 15,676,138 13.04% 104,550,464 86.96%
GS< 50 kW 53,633,638 8,028,390 14.97% 45,605,248 85.03%
GS 50 to 999 kW 131,278,098 131,278,098 100.00% 0 0.00%
GS 1000 to 4999 kW 149,814,213 149,814,213 100.00% 0 0.00%
Large Use 84,705,820 84,705,820 100.00% 0 0.00%
Unmetered Scattered Load 1,646 1,646 100.00% 0 0.00%
Sentinel Lighting 805,650 3,048 0.38% 802,602 99.62%
Street Lighting 932,438 906,330 97.20% 26,109 2.80%
Total 541,398,105 390,413,682 72.11% 150,984,423 27.89%

c) Please update the calculation of the cost of power to reflect the April, 2011 RPP
Price Report and update the other costs shown to reflect updated rates (if
applicable).  Please show all calculations.

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 13

Guelph Hydro’s response:

The 2012 cost of power shown in E2/T3/S3 p.3 reflects the April 19, 2011 RPP Price Report prices: i.e. RPP of $0.0728 per kWh
and the Global Adjustment of $0.02822 per kWh. In addition, it reflects the April 4, 2011 Navigant’s Market Price Forecast of
$0.03594 per kWh. Guelph Hydro has showed below all calculations:

Electricity - Commodity Test year

Class per Load Forecast
Kwhs adjusted

by DLF
RPP

Prices HOEP

Global
Adjustm
ent RPP Non-RPP RPP $ Non-RPP $

Residential 377,001,404 1.0209 384,873,214 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 86.96% 13.04% $24,425,695 $3,219,738 $27,645,434
GS<50kW 148,053,484 1.0209 151,144,849 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 85.03% 14.97% $9,379,394 $1,451,607 $10,831,000
GS 50kW to 999kW 398,332,439 1.0209 406,649,643 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $26,090,641 $26,090,641
GS 1000kW to 4999kW 464,768,147 1.0209 474,472,532 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $30,442,158 $30,442,158
Large Use 270,787,881 1.0209 276,441,947 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $17,736,515 $17,736,515
Unmetered Scattered Load 2,229,301 1.0209 2,275,849 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $146,018 $146,018
Sentinel Lighting 88,740 1.0209 90,593 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 99.62% 0.38% $6,586 $22 $6,608
Street Lighting 9,777,748 1.0209 9,981,908 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 2.80% 97.20% $20,398 $622,507 $642,904

TOTAL 1,671,039,145 1,705,930,536 $33,832,074 $79,709,206 $113,541,279

2012
Forecasted

Metered kWhs

2012
Proposed

Loss
Factor

RPP and Non-RPP Cost
of Power%

Total Cost Of
Power

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 14

E le c t r ic i t y  -  C o m m o d it y T e s t  y e a r

C la s s  p e r  L o a d  F o r e c a s t
K w h s  a d ju s t e d

b y  D L F
R P P

P r ic e s H O E P
R e s id e n t ia l 3 7 7 ,0 0 1 ,4 0 4 1 .0 2 0 9 3 8 4 ,8 7 3 ,2 1 4 0 .0 7 2 9 8 0 .0 3 5 9 4
G S < 5 0 k W 1 4 8 ,0 5 3 ,4 8 4 1 .0 2 0 9 1 5 1 ,1 4 4 ,8 4 9 0 .0 7 2 9 8 0 .0 3 5 9 4

[…]

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 34

Issue 3.3 Is the impact of CDM appropriately reflected in the load forecast?

Interrogatory # 16

Ref: Exhibit 3, Tab 2, Sch. 1, page 8

a) How does the kW reduction shown in the table at the bottom of page 8 and the
resulting overall kW forecast impact on the revenue forecast, the cost of power or
any other component of the revenue requirement?

Guelph Hydro’s response:

Guelph Hydro has calculated and estimated impact on 2012 COP as a decrease of 1.04%
(0.16% decrease on the working capital allowance) and the impact on total base revenue
requirement as a decrease of 1% (see a detailed calculation below).
Please note that the reduction in the 2012 COP was already taken into consideration in the
application; the forecast kWh and kW used to calculate the COP were adjusted by the CDM
targets (kWh and kW).

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 35

Electricity - Commodity Test year

Class per Load Forecast
Kwhs adjusted

by DLF RPP Prices HOEP

Global
Adjustm
ent RPP Non-RPP RPP $ Non-RPP $

Residential 14,315,400 1.0209 14,614,306 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 86.96% 13.04% $927,486 $122,259 $1,049,745
GS<50kW 795,300 1.0209 811,906 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 85.03% 14.97% $50,383 $7,798 $58,181
GS 50kW to 999kW 795,300 1.0209 811,906 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $52,092 $52,092
GS 1000kW to 4999kW 1.0209 0 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $0 $0
Large Use 1.0209 0 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $0 $0
Unmetered Scattered Load 1.0209 0 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 0.00% 100.00% $0 $0 $0
Sentinel Lighting 1.0209 0 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 99.62% 0.38% $0 $0 $0
Street Lighting 1.0209 0 0.07298 0.03594 $0.02822 2.80% 97.20% $0 $0 $0
TOTAL 15,906,000 16,238,118 $977,870 $182,149 $1,160,018

2012 Forecasted
Metered kWhs

2012  Proposed Loss
Factor

RPP and Non-RPP Cost
of Power%

Total Cost Of
Power

Transmission - Network Volume
Class per Load Forecast Metric

Residential kWh 14,614,306 $0.0067 $97,655
CDM
Targets 2011 2012 2013 2014

Final CDM
targets

GS<50kW kWh 811,906 $0.0062 $5,001 kW 1,671 3,342 5,013 6,684 16710
GS 50kW to 999kW kW 167 $2.6452 $442 kWh 7,953,000 15,906,000 23,859,000 31,812,000 79,530,000
GS 1000kW to 4999kW kW $2.6452 $0
Large Use kW $3.1944 $0 Assumptions:
Unmetered Scattered Load kWh $0.0062 $0 CDM targets are addressed to:
Sentinel Lighting kW $1.9524 $0 Residential 90%
Street Lighting kW $2.3492 $0 GS<50 kW 5%
TOTAL $103,098 GS>50 kW 5%

Test Year

EB-2011-0123
Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.

Responses to Energy Probe Interrogatories
Delivered September 30, 2011

Energy Probe IRs to Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc. Page 36

Transmission - Connection Volume
Class per Load Forecast Metric
Residential kWh 14,614,306 $0.0052 $76,299
GS<50kW kWh 811,906 $0.0046 $3,759
GS 50kW to 999kW kW 167 $2.0055 $335